ه.
0
÷
N
`
5

Form [:0-1535 1-3-92- :

_ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i. I	Attempty Decket No. 190165-0017								
<u> </u>	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	5976 Attorney Docket No.: 89165.0017							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	record the annual priginal documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Haruki TODA litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1,Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan							
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1,Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan							
	Execution Date: October 21, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/507,475 B. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Troy M. Schmelzer, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 							
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Troy M. Schmelzer Date: April 19, 2006								
0.0	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	000							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								

PATENT REEL: 017800 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Haruki TODA	(5)	
		(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				of the good and valuable considerations paid to e e undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do over to	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA TOSHIBA	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Tokyo, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, Japan gnated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, tit rention known as	tle and
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Nun	or	for which the und United States of	E MEMORY DEVICE, 10/507,475 Iersigned has (have) executed an application for pate America and all patent applications in foreign countre ereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
		oreign application	ons for the above-	cessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisidentified invention and also to execute separate ass necessary or expedient.	
	The undersigned red concerning this applible in obtaining evidence.	ication or conti	nuation or division	necessary in connection with any interference which thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in elemence.	h may be every way
conne	The undersigned ection with claims or provi	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	cute all papers an rnational Convent	d documents and perform any act which may be neation for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agr	cessary in eements.
Unite	The undersigned States patent to the Ass		rform all affirmativ	ve acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of a valid
said A	its of the United States re Assignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	d application or ar est, and hereby co	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and any division or divisions or continuing applications the overants that he has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith.	reof to the
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	s the persons asso	ociated with Customer Number:	
the ru	les of the United States P	atent and Trade	emark Office for re	which may be necessary or desirable in order to co	mply with
Date:	October 2/, 200x	Signature of In	ventor 1	Varieti (lola	
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 2		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 3		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5		,
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 6		

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017800 FRAME: 0577